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Name of the Event: Abhedya’25 — Unleashing Your Passion: Turning Your Dreams
into Reality

Organised by: UDAAN-The Motivational Society

Date of the Event: 19th March 2025

Duration/Event Timing: 12 pm to 4 pm

Venue of the Event: Old Seminar Room, Hansraj College
Name of Coordinator: Arpit Yadav (President)

Name of Convener: Dr. Vikash Singh

Description:

An insightful and inspiring session, Abhedya’25, was held on 19th March 2025 at the
Old Seminar Room, Hansraj College. The event featured Aditya Ranjan, an Educator,
Author, and Excise Inspector, as the guest speaker. With his popular YouTube channel
focused on concept-driven teaching, he guided students on career choices, competitive
exams, and personal growth.To honor his contributions to education and mentorship, a
token of appreciation was presented to Aditya Ranjan as a warm welcome. The
audience applauded his dedication to guiding students toward academic and
professional success, setting the stage for an engaging and insightful session.

Key Insights from the Session:

Aditya Ranjan shared his personal journey, emphasizing the art of skipping difficult
questions in exams and the importance of mock tests in preparation. He highlighted
that college and 10th-grade marks do not define success, as competitive exams work
differently.He gave real-life examples, including a typewriter’s son who became an
IAS officer, he demonstrated how determination and strategic preparation lead to
success. He reassured students that competitive exams do not test deep knowledge but
problem-solving skills under pressure.

Aditya Ranjan also discussed the role of YouTube in education, stating that every
educator has a unique style and should be appreciated rather than criticized. He
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encouraged students to explore different learning sources and choose what suits them
best.The session saw an enthusiastic response, with students asking numerous
questions about exam strategies, career options, and personal growth. Aditya Ranjan
patiently answered each query, offering practical insights. He emphasized:

« Mock tests are crucial for self-evaluation.

« FEasy questions are framed to test decision-making skills, not deep subject
knowledge.

o Degree should align with interests—following the crowd is not the key to
success.

« Real learning begins during job training, not just through academic study.

The event concluded with a heartfelt vote of thanks delivered by Aashi Verma, Vice
President of Udaan Society, expressing gratitude to Aditya Ranjan for his valuable
insights and guidance. Her words reflected the appreciation of all attendees, who left
the session feeling inspired and motivated.

A group photo session was followed, capturing the enthusiasm and gratitude of the
students. The event concluded with a vote of thanks to Aditya Ranjan sir for his time,
knowledge, and valuable guidance

This session was a resounding success, thanks to the efforts of the Udaan Core
Council and the dedicated volunteers who ensured its smooth

execution. The insights shared by Aditya Ranjan were highly
valuable, offering students practical strategies for exam preparation and career
choices. His emphasis on mock tests, strategic learning, and real-world skills helped
students gain clarity. The session motivated them to focus on their strengths and make
informed decisions about their future.
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Attach Attendance Sheet:

Name Course: Contact no.
BA ECONOMICS

Pranav Sharma HONOURS 9958683610
Ba program (commerce

Yash + eco) 9560667683
Bsc physical science

Sakshi Mishra with chemistry 9818129624

Sahil Kumar B.SC physical science 8570992240

Palak saini Bsc honunrs zoology 9358769039
bsc physical science

narayan bhati with ¢cs 9311644492

VASUDEV BSC PHYSICS

GODARA HONOURS 7014282072

Abhishek kumar

shah Ba (hons) hindi 7367845297
Physical science with

Jatin Dhanwadiya chemistry 7357927536

Bharti Malhotra B.A. Program 9910472588

Gungun Bcom hons 8447192131



TORIS HgTfaead
feeel fasafaeameT
HEICAT §HST AT,
HelehIaTST, feeell - 110007
IHY : 011-27667458, 27667747
AT : principal hrc@yahoo.com

AT : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

Jayantika
Purkayastha
Saransh Mishra

Ankit Rajput

Hemant Singh
yadav

Anshul Sethi
Manohar

Choudhary
Aastha Kaul
Siddharth Shukla
ROHIT KUMAR
SACHIN YADAV
Sambhav jain
Rishu

Nagma Malik

ABHISHEK
KANNAUJIYA

Saloni

Shubham Garg

Bhavya Talwar
Devansh Singh
Ritu Chaudhary
Anijali yadav
Ankit kumar
Kanchan

Parth Mishra

Nitin Agrawal

Rajaram
kumawat

B. com(H)

B.Sc (H) computer
science

Mathematics(hons.)

B.a programme

Bcom Hons

Bsc Anthropology

BA ( Economics and
commerce)

B.SC Program

BSC Hons Mathematics
B.Sc LIFE SCIENCE
Ba English (honours)
B.A. (H) Sanskrit

Bsc life science

BS.C (H.) Zoology
Bcom

B.com[Hons]

B. A. Programme
(Commerce plus
economic)

B.com Honours
B.Sc

BA English honours
Bsc chemistry (H)
BA hons philosophy

Bcom Hons

B.A Program (
Commerce +
Economics )

Ba programme
(commerce+economics)

9599021320

7982203309
8630927564

8890553158
9814517587

8000238406

9682536972
9519157384
7297851483
8905854597
8006917302
9650986958
8506953216

8299371281
8929353706
8595115524

8826156112
7065108221
6396540006
9818941948
9647512280
7065949650
6393342486

9770636067

8949091094
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Alisha Kumawat  English hons 9911536267
Tarun Kumar Hansraj College 9310357116
BSc. Prog.
Harish CHEMISTRY 7880927172
Pawan kumar Ba economic hons. 7014599128
Soumya
Chouksey Ba program 8770705456
Suhana Bcom honours 7976827651
Aditya Kumar B.Sc (H) Botany 8789614382
Nikhil Bsc cs hons 8826004816
Tanushka Gupta Bcom. Hons. 6387883351
BA (Commerce and
Samaira Sarin economics) 9811382042
Sanjana Kumari BSC LIFE SCIENCES 6369677884
Vedant Agrawal Ba eco + commerce 7606854412
Amish Singh Bsc hons botany 8090279767
Prateek Sharma Bsc(hons) Chemistry 8920993502
YUVRAJ SINGH B.Sc(hons.) Chemistry 8292822345
Prakhar Singh Botany Hons 6387990207
Muskan singh B.com hons 7061509376
Sakshi Maurya B.Com(Hons.) 9560362841
Kabir Tanwar Ba programme 9625208865
Sanskar bajaj Bcom hons 9006220655
Rahul Raj Bcom Hons 7357886430
Farhan Ahmad BA program 82358 81990
Deb Das Bcom hons 7908084485
Aakansha Gupta Bcom honours 7292054910
Samrat
Choudhary English Hons 9990555484
Nandani kumari B com hons 9234574619
Saksham Makhija Bcom H 9303103004
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Shreya
Khandelwal

Nihal Soni
Shubham

Khetu Dan

Ayush Pratap
Singh

Harsh Choudhary
Priyanshu

Pranjal Shome
Tanish Chimaniya

Piyush Thapa

Abhishek
kashyap

Durgam
Himabindu
Sushil Singh
Avnee Singh
Esha Sharma
Ananya Pragati
Akansha Kumari

Sumit Yadav

Bhargav krishna
m

Isha Sharma
Akshay Jindal
Bhoomika

Aaban Anwer
Chetan Bhatt
Mohit Nahata
Daksh Aggarwal
Ritesh Khandekar

Bcom hons

Bcom Hons
BA(hons.) History
Hindi hon.

BA philosophy hons
Ba programme
Bcom hons
Computer Science
B.com(Hons)

Bsc hons electronics
B.a program

Bcom honours

BA Programme hindi +

physical education
Bcom hons
BSC(H) Zoology
BSc Zoology(Hons)
B.com (hons)

BA English Hons

Botany

Ba program

Bsc physics honors
Bcom honours
Bcom hons

Bcom Hons

Bcom hons

Bcom hons

B.Com hons

8955035941
8595375556
8209861999
9509674915

8076001362
8076377904
7404260131
8135087702
7898177019
9654422380

8252112868

7032937599

9798953889
7983063661
9508939757
9431079690
9308994206
9756100071

8590684672
8376826412
8901916303
8930450342
7289980890
7599483716
9798916684
9878907346
9399580081
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Mohammd Ajam BA progm 9935349129

Diksha Jethwani Bcom hons 8875358415
Ba program

Anita Meena (Eco+History) 8882638929

Divyanshu Raj

Singh BA(Hons.) Sanskrit 7903377694

Sanjay Kumar

meena Life science 7976224860
Bsc prog Physical

Tilak Pandey science 8527348939

Neha minj Bsc zoology honours 7063638624

Aryaman

Parashar B.Sc (Hons.) Chemistry 7099306499

Tarshit Bcom hons 9212493919
B.A. Prog. (History

KIRAN +Political Science) 9896733856

Vansh Bajaj BA history hons 7417770707

Palak BA Programme 9817639676



