

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

2024-2025

Name of the Event: Abhedya'25 – Unleashing Your Passion: Turning Your Dreams into Reality

Organised by: UDAAN-The Motivational Society

Date of the Event: 19th March 2025

Duration/Event Timing: 12 pm to 4 pm

Venue of the Event: Old Seminar Room, Hansraj College

Name of Coordinator: Arpit Yadav (President)

Name of Convener: Dr. Vikash Singh

Description:

An insightful and inspiring session, Abhedya'25, was held on 19th March 2025 at the Old Seminar Room, Hansraj College. The event featured Aditya Ranjan, an Educator, Author, and Excise Inspector, as the guest speaker. With his popular YouTube channel focused on concept-driven teaching, he guided students on career choices, competitive exams, and personal growth. To honor his contributions to education and mentorship, a token of appreciation was presented to Aditya Ranjan as a warm welcome. The audience applauded his dedication to guiding students toward academic and professional success, setting the stage for an engaging and insightful session.

Key Insights from the Session:

Aditya Ranjan shared his personal journey, emphasizing the art of skipping difficult questions in exams and the importance of mock tests in preparation. He highlighted that college and 10th-grade marks do not define success, as competitive exams work differently. He gave real-life examples, including a typewriter's son who became an IAS officer, he demonstrated how determination and strategic preparation lead to success. He reassured students that competitive exams do not test deep knowledge but problem-solving skills under pressure.

Aditya Ranjan also discussed the role of YouTube in education, stating that every educator has a unique style and should be appreciated rather than criticized. He

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

encouraged students to explore different learning sources and choose what suits them best. The session saw an enthusiastic response, with students asking numerous questions about exam strategies, career options, and personal growth. Aditya Ranjan patiently answered each query, offering practical insights. He emphasized:

- Mock tests are crucial for self-evaluation.
- Easy questions are framed to test decision-making skills, not deep subject knowledge.
- Degree should align with interests—following the crowd is not the key to success.
- Real learning begins during job training, not just through academic study.

The event concluded with a heartfelt vote of thanks delivered by Aashi Verma, Vice President of Udaan Society, expressing gratitude to Aditya Ranjan for his valuable insights and guidance. Her words reflected the appreciation of all attendees, who left the session feeling inspired and motivated.

A group photo session was followed, capturing the enthusiasm and gratitude of the students. The event concluded with a vote of thanks to Aditya Ranjan sir for his time, knowledge, and valuable guidance

This session was a resounding success, thanks to the efforts of the Udaan Core Council and the dedicated volunteers who ensured its smooth execution.

The insights shared by Aditya Ranjan were highly valuable, offering students practical strategies for exam preparation and career choices. His emphasis on mock tests, strategic learning, and real-world skills helped students gain clarity. The session motivated them to focus on their strengths and make informed decisions about their future.

Five Geo-tagged Pictures:

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahtama Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE



हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahtama Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE



Check In **Delhi, Delhi, India**
Ua/28, University Road, Near Hansraj Hostel, Block Ua,
Jwahr Nagar, Kamla Nagar, Delhi, Delhi 110007, India
Lat 28.679886° Long 77.208604°
19/03/2025 01:32 PM GMT +05:30



Check In **Delhi, Delhi, India**
23, Bungalow Rd, Hansraj College, Block Ua,
Kamla Nagar, Delhi, Delhi 110007, India
Lat 28.679847° Long 77.209439°
19/03/2025 01:33 PM GMT +05:30

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE



Attach Attendance Sheet:

Name	Course:	Contact no.
Pranav Sharma	BA ECONOMICS HONOURS	9958683610
Yash	Ba program (commerce + eco)	9560667683
Sakshi Mishra	Bsc physical science with chemistry	9818129624
Sahil Kumar	B.SC physical science	8570992240
Palak saini	Bsc honunrs zoology	9358769039
narayan bhati	bsc physical science with cs	9311644492
VASUDEV GODARA	BSC PHYSICS HONOURS	7014282072
Abhishek kumar shah	Ba (hons) hindi	7367845297
Jatin Dhanwadiya	Physical science with chemistry	7357927536
Bharti Malhotra	B.A. Program	9910472588
Gungun	Bcom hons	8447192131

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Jayantika Purkayastha	B. com(H)	9599021320
Saransh Mishra	B.Sc (H) computer science	7982203309
Ankit Rajput	Mathematics(hons.)	8630927564
Hemant Singh yadav	B.a programme	8890553158
Anshul Sethi	Bcom Hons	9814517587
Manohar Choudhary	Bsc Anthropology	8000238406
Aastha Kaul	BA (Economics and commerce)	9682536972
Siddharth Shukla	B.SC Program	9519157384
ROHIT KUMAR	BSC Hons Mathematics	7297851483
SACHIN YADAV	B.Sc LIFE SCIENCE	8905854597
Sambhav jain	Ba English (honours)	8006917302
Rishu	B.A. (H) Sanskrit	9650986958
Nagma Malik	Bsc life science	8506953216
ABHISHEK KANNAUJIYA	BS.C (H.) Zoology	8299371281
Saloni	Bcom	8929353706
Shubham Garg	B.com[Hons]	8595115524
Bhavya Talwar	B. A. Programme (Commerce plus economic)	8826156112
Devansh Singh	B.com Honours	7065108221
Ritu Chaudhary	B.Sc	6396540006
Anjali yadav	BA English honours	9818941948
Ankit kumar	Bsc chemistry (H)	9647512280
Kanchan	BA hons philosophy	7065949650
Parth Mishra	Bcom Hons	6393342486
Nitin Agrawal	B.A Program (Commerce + Economics)	9770636067
Rajaram kumawat	Ba programme (commerce+economics)	8949091094

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Alisha Kumawat	English hons	9911536267
Tarun Kumar	Hansraj College	9310357116
Harish	BSc. Prog. CHEMISTRY	7880927172
Pawan kumar	Ba economic hons.	7014599128
Soumya Chouksey	Ba program	8770705456
Suhana	Bcom honours	7976827651
Aditya Kumar	B.Sc (H) Botany	8789614382
Nikhil	Bsc cs hons	8826004816
Tanushka Gupta	Bcom. Hons.	6387883351
Samaira Sarin	BA (Commerce and economics)	9811382042
Sanjana Kumari	BSC LIFE SCIENCES	6369677884
Vedant Agrawal	Ba eco + commerce	7606854412
Amish Singh	Bsc hons botany	8090279767
Prateek Sharma	Bsc(hons) Chemistry	8920993502
YUVRAJ SINGH	B.Sc(hons.) Chemistry	8292822345
Prakhar Singh	Botany Hons	6387990207
Muskan singh	B.com hons	7061509376
Sakshi Maurya	B.Com(Hons.)	9560362841
Kabir Tanwar	Ba programme	9625208865
Sanskar bajaj	Bcom hons	9006220655
Rahul Raj	Bcom Hons	7357886430
Farhan Ahmad	BA program	82358 81990
Deb Das	Bcom hons	7908084485
Aakansha Gupta	Bcom honours	7292054910
Samrat Choudhary	English Hons	9990555484
Nandani kumari	B com hons	9234574619
Saksham Makhija	Bcom H	9303103004

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Shreya Khandelwal	Bcom hons	8955035941
Nihal Soni	Bcom Hons	8595375556
Shubham	BA(hons.) History	8209861999
Khetu Dan	Hindi hon.	9509674915
Ayush Pratap Singh	BA philosophy hons	8076001362
Harsh Choudhary	Ba programme	8076377904
Priyanshu	Bcom hons	7404260131
Pranjal Shome	Computer Science	8135087702
Tanish Chimaniya	B.com(Hons)	7898177019
Piyush Thapa	Bsc hons electronics	9654422380
Abhishek kashyap	B.a program	8252112868
Durgam Himabindu	Bcom honours	7032937599
Sushil Singh	BA Programme hindi + physical education	9798953889
Avnee Singh	Bcom hons	7983063661
Esha Sharma	BSC(H) Zoology	9508939757
Ananya Pragati	BSc Zoology(Hons)	9431079690
Akansha Kumari	B.com (hons)	9308994206
Sumit Yadav	BA English Hons	9756100071
Bhargav krishna m	Botany	8590684672
Isha Sharma	Ba program	8376826412
Akshay Jindal	Bsc physics honors	8901916303
Bhoomika	Bcom honours	8930450342
Aaban Anwer	Bcom hons	7289980890
Chetan Bhatt	Bcom Hons	7599483716
Mohit Nahata	Bcom hons	9798916684
Daksh Aggarwal	Bcom hons	9878907346
Ritesh Khandekar	B.Com hons	9399580081

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Mohammd Ajam	BA progms	9935349129
Diksha Jethwani	Bcom hons	8875358415
Anita Meena	Ba program (Eco+History)	8882638929
Divyanshu Raj Singh	BA(Hons.) Sanskrit	7903377694
Sanjay Kumar meena	Life science	7976224860
Tilak Pandey	Bsc prog Physical science	8527348939
Neha minj	Bsc zoology honours	7063638624
Aryaman Parashar	B.Sc (Hons.) Chemistry	7099306499
Tarshit	Bcom hons	9212493919
KIRAN	B.A. Prog. (History +Political Science)	9896733856
Vansh Bajaj	BA history hons	7417770707
Palak	BA Programme	9817639676